UW-Madison Academic Departments, Faculty Headcount, Fall 2014

School/College

Medicine and Public Health
Medicine and Public Health
Medicine and Public Health
Business

Medicine and Public Health
Medicine and Public Health
Pharmacy

Medicine and Public Health
Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Medicine and Public Health
Human Ecology

Letters & Science
Engineering

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Letters & Science
Education

Law

Letters & Science
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Engineering

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Education

Medicine and Public Health
Engineering

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Medicine and Public Health
Medicine and Public Health
Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Engineering

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Medicine and Public Health
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Letters & Science

Letters & Science
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Education

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Nursing

Agricultural & Life Sciences
Engineering

Letters & Science
Engineering

Tenure/SubDept
A534200
A536700
A539700
A122000
A539300
A532000
A561000
A530900
A482400
A483800
A485400
A536100
A481500
A486700
A536300
A536000
A271000
A486000
A192500
A487200
A482200
A487400
A172000
A451000
A482000
A073000
A196200
A488300
A535100
A171000
A534800
A191500
A488500
A538900
A536200
A538500
A481400
A532800
A198000
A489000
A531200
A533300
A072000
A074200
A482600
A484900
A072800
A076400
A483200
A489700
A534100
A074300
A173000
A486500
A535900
A545000
A072600
A191200
A482900
A195000

DeptName

MEDICINE

PEDIATRICS

SURGERY

School of Business

RADIOLOGY

FAMILY MEDICINE

PHARMACY

ANESTHESIOLOGY

ENGLISH

HISTORY

MATHEMATICS

ORTHOPEDICS AND REHABILITATION
CHEMISTRY

PHYSICS

ANATOMIC PATHOLOGY
OPHTHALMOLOGY & VISUAL SCIENCES
School of Human Ecology

SCHOOL OF MUSIC

ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGINEERING
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ECONOMICS

PSYCHOLOGY

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION

LAW SCHOOL

COMPUTER SCIENCES

BIOCHEMISTRY

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
SOCIOLOGY

NEUROLOGY

ART

MEDICAL PHYSICS

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
SPANISH AND PORTUGUESE
PSYCHIATRY

DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCE
POPULATION HEALTH SCIENCES
COMMUNICATION ARTS

OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY
ENGINEERING PHYSICS

STATISTICS

BIOSTATISTICS AND MEDICAL INFORMATICS
HUMAN ONCOLOGY

AGRICULTURAL & APPLIED ECONOMICS
GENETICS

FRENCH AND ITALIAN

JOURNALISM & MASS COMMUNICATION, SCH OF
BACTERIOLOGY

FOREST & WILDLIFE ECOLOGY
GEOSCIENCE

ZOO0LOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
HORTICULTURE

EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
PHILOSOPHY

ONCOLOGY

SCHOOL OF NURSING

AGRONOMY

CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING
GEOGRAPHY

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING

Duplicated
T/TT Faculty  CHS Faculty
Headcount Headcount
86 102
28 71
34 45
77
20 49
11 50
34 22
8 47
52
51
46
13 32
41
41
15 26
17 24
39
39
37
37
36
35
34
34
34
32
30
30
9 21
29
24 5
27
27
19 8
26
24 2
25
13 12
23
23
23
13 10
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
2 19
20
20
20
20
18 2
19
19
19
18

Total Faculty
Headcount

188
99
79
77
69
61
56
55
52
51
46
45
41
41
41
41
39
39
37
37
36
35
34
34
34
32
30
30
30
29
29
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
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School/College

Letters & Science

Letters & Science
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Letters & Science

Letters & Science
Veterinary Medicine
Medicine and Public Health
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Education

Medicine and Public Health
Veterinary Medicine
Business

Business

Business

Education

Engineering

Engineering

Nelson Institute for Environmental Studies

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Veterinary Medicine
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Medicine and Public Health
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Education

Human Ecology

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Education

Human Ecology

Letters & Science

Business

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Medicine and Public Health
Business

Education

Human Ecology

Human Ecology

Letters & Science

Letters & Science
Continuing Studies
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Business

Business

Education

Letters & Science

Tenure/SubDept
A481300
A483500
A072200
A072700
A480700
A488200
A873100
A539800
A074800
A075400
A176000
A531100
A874100
A122031
A122036
A122039
A172300
A194200
A197500
A403900
A480900
A482100
A534700
A872100
A073600
A481800
A537700
A073400
A485700
A532500
A535700
A075200
A172700
A276100
A481100
A484400
A534300
A074000
A074600
A177800
A273100
A481700
A122038
A480800
A489200
A489600
A488000
A533100
A122041
A176200
A272100
A275100
A481900
A485100
A938800
A076600
A122032
A122040
A171600
A483900

DeptName

BOTANY

GERMAN

BIOLOGICAL SYSTEMS ENGINEERING

ANIMAL SCIENCE

ANTHROPOLOGY

SOCIAL WORK

PATHOBIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

DEPARTMENT OF UROLOGY

PLANT PATHOLOGY

SOIL SCIENCE

KINESIOLOGY

CELL AND REGENERATIVE BIOLOGY
COMPARATIVE BIOSCIENCES

ACCOUNTING & INFO SYSTEMS

FINANCE

MARKETING

EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP&POLICY ANALYSIS
BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING

MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
NELSON INSTITUTE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES
ART HISTORY

EAST ASIAN LANGUAGES & LITERATURE
MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY

MEDICAL SCIENCES

ENTOMOLOGY

COMMUNICATION SCIENCES AND DISORDERS
BIOMOLECULAR CHEMISTRY

DAIRY SCIENCE

ATMOSPHERIC & OCEANIC SCIENCES
GENETICS

NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY

COMMUNITY & ENVIRONMENTAL SOCIOLOGY
EDUCATIONAL POLICY STUDIES

HUMAN DEVELOPMENT & FAMILY STUDIES
ASTRONOMY

LAFOLLETTE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS
DERMATOLOGY

FOOD SCIENCE

NUTRITIONAL SCIENCES

REHABILITATION PSYCHOLOGY& SPECIAL EDUC
DESIGN STUDIES

CLASSICS

MANGEMENT & HUMAN RESOURCES
AFRO-AMERICAN STUDIES

THEATRE & DRAMA

GENDER AND WOMEN'S STUDIES

SLAVIC LANGUAGES

DEPT OF MEDICAL HISTORY AND BIOETHICS
REAL ESTATE

DANCE DEPARTMENT

CONSUMER SCIENCE

INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES (CAVE)
COMPARATIVE LIT & FOLKLORE STUDIES
SCHOOL OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION STUDIES
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP & APPLIED STUDIES
NAT RESOURCES-LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
ACTUARIAL 5CI & RISK MGMT

OPERATIONS & INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY

HISTORY OF SCIENCE

Duplicated

T/TT Faculty

Headcount

18
18
17
17
17
17
17

5
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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15
14
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6
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12
12
12
12

6
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
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CHS Faculty
Headcount

12

Total Faculty
Headcount
18
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17
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UW-Madison Academic Departments, Faculty Headcount, Fall 2014

School/College
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Engineering

Letters & Science
Veterinary Medicine
Agricultural & Life Sciences
Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Letters & Science

Letters & Science
Medicine and Public Health

Notes

Tenure/SubDept
A072400
A199500
A480600
A875100
A076800
A485200
A487800
A488400
A489400
A484640
A530220

DeptName

LIFE SCIENCES COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
AFRICAN LANGUAGES & LITERATURE
SURGICAL SCIENCES

URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING
LINGUISTICS

SCANDINAVIAN STUDIES

LANGUAGES AND CULTURES OF ASIA
URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING
MOSSE/WEINSTEIN JEWISH STUDIES CTR
DEANS OFFICE

Total Count of Units
Count of Tenure Home Departments

Average Number of Faculty in Departments1
Median Number of Faculty in Departments1
Departments with 10 or Fewer Faculty1

Duplicated
T/TT Faculty
Headcount

P W s DD OO

129
120

19
16
29

CHS Faculty
Headcount

Total Faculty
Headcount

[ S S S N S N O, B ) I« ) W)}

129
120

24
18
23

YUses Count of Tenure Home Departments, which excludes subdepartments in the School of Business

and School of Human Ecology

T/TT Faculty in multiple departments are counted in each department. Information is based on HRS appointments in October 2014.
Departments are tenure homes. For the School of Business and School of Human Ecology, faculty are shown both in the tenure home (lower case & italics) and the
subdepartment (italics). However, the average/median/units with fewer faculty excludes subdepartment counts.
CHS faculty in subdepartments are included at the department level.
Departments are based on structure in 2014-15. Theatre and Drama will move from L&S to Education

APIR, arl, 3/18/15



