			Duplicated		
			T/TT Faculty	CHS Faculty	Total Faculty
School/College	Tenure/SubDept	DeptName	Headcount	Headcount	Headcount
Medicine and Public Health	A534200	MEDICINE	86	102	188
Medicine and Public Health	A536700	PEDIATRICS	28	71	99
Medicine and Public Health	A539700	SURGERY	34	45	79
Business	A122000	School of Business	77		77
Medicine and Public Health	A539300	RADIOLOGY	20	49	69
Medicine and Public Health	A532000	FAMILY MEDICINE	11	50	61
Pharmacy	A561000	PHARMACY	34	22	56
Medicine and Public Health	A530900	ANESTHESIOLOGY	8	47	55
Letters & Science	A482400	ENGLISH	52		52
Letters & Science	A483800	HISTORY	51		51
Letters & Science	A485400	MATHEMATICS	46		46
Medicine and Public Health	A536100	ORTHOPEDICS AND REHABILITATION	13	32	45
Letters & Science	A481500	CHEMISTRY	41		41
Letters & Science	A486700	PHYSICS	41		41
Medicine and Public Health	A536300	ANATOMIC PATHOLOGY	15	26	41
Medicine and Public Health	A536000	OPHTHALMOLOGY & VISUAL SCIENCES	17	24	41
Human Ecology	A271000	School of Human Ecology	39		39
Letters & Science	A486000	SCHOOL OF MUSIC	39		39
Engineering	A192500	ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGINEERING	37		37
Letters & Science	A487200	POLITICAL SCIENCE	37		37
Letters & Science	A482200	ECONOMICS	36		36
Letters & Science	A487400	PSYCHOLOGY	35		35
Education	A172000	CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION	34		34
Law	A451000	LAW SCHOOL	34		34
Letters & Science	A482000	COMPUTER SCIENCES	34		34
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A073000	BIOCHEMISTRY	32		32
Engineering	A196200 A488300	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	30 30		30
Letters & Science	A488300 A535100	SOCIOLOGY	9	21	30 30
Medicine and Public Health Education	A535100 A171000	NEUROLOGY ART	29	21	29
Medicine and Public Health	A534800	MEDICAL PHYSICS	29	5	29
Engineering	A191500	CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING	27		27
Letters & Science	A488500	SPANISH AND PORTUGUESE	27		27
Medicine and Public Health	A538900	PSYCHIATRY	19	8	27
Medicine and Public Health	A536200	DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCE	26		26
Medicine and Public Health	A538500	POPULATION HEALTH SCIENCES	24	2	26
Letters & Science	A481400	COMMUNICATION ARTS	25		25
Medicine and Public Health	A532800	OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY	13	12	25
Engineering	A198000	ENGINEERING PHYSICS	23		23
Letters & Science	A489000	STATISTICS	23		23
Medicine and Public Health	A531200	BIOSTATISTICS AND MEDICAL INFORMATICS	23		23
Medicine and Public Health	A533300	HUMAN ONCOLOGY	13	10	23
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A072000	AGRICULTURAL & APPLIED ECONOMICS	22		22
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A074200	GENETICS	22		22
Letters & Science	A482600	FRENCH AND ITALIAN	22		22
Letters & Science	A484900	JOURNALISM & MASS COMMUNICATION, SCH OF	22		22
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A072800	BACTERIOLOGY	21		21
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A076400	FOREST & WILDLIFE ECOLOGY	21		21
Letters & Science	A483200	GEOSCIENCE	21		21
Letters & Science	A489700	ZOOLOGY	21		21
Medicine and Public Health	A534100	EMERGENCY MEDICINE	2	19	21
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A074300	HORTICULTURE	20		20
Education	A173000	EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	20		20
Letters & Science	A486500	PHILOSOPHY	20		20
Medicine and Public Health	A535900	ONCOLOGY	20		20
Nursing	A545000	SCHOOL OF NURSING	18	2	20
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A072600	AGRONOMY	19		19
Engineering	A191200	CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING	19		19
Letters & Science	A482900	GEOGRAPHY	19		19
Engineering	A195000	INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING	18		18

			Duplicated		
			T/TT Faculty	CHS Faculty	Total Faculty
School/College	Tenure/SubDept	DeptName	Headcount	Headcount	Headcount
Letters & Science	A481300	BOTANY	18		18
Letters & Science	A483500	GERMAN	18		18
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A072200	BIOLOGICAL SYSTEMS ENGINEERING	17		17
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A072700	ANIMAL SCIENCE	17		17
Letters & Science	A480700	ANTHROPOLOGY	17		17
Letters & Science	A488200	SOCIAL WORK	17		17
Veterinary Medicine	A873100	PATHOBIOLOGICAL SCIENCES	17		17
Medicine and Public Health	A539800	DEPARTMENT OF UROLOGY	5	12	17
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A074800	PLANT PATHOLOGY	16		16
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A075400	SOIL SCIENCE	16		16
Education	A176000	KINESIOLOGY	16		16
Medicine and Public Health	A531100	CELL AND REGENERATIVE BIOLOGY	16		16
Veterinary Medicine	A874100	COMPARATIVE BIOSCIENCES	16		16
Business	A122031	ACCOUNTING & INFO SYSTEMS	15		15
Business	A122036	FINANCE	15		15
Business	A122039	MARKETING	15		15
Education	A172300	EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP&POLICY ANALYSIS	15		15
Engineering	A194200	BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING	15		15
Engineering	A197500	MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	15		15
Nelson Institute for Environmental Studies	A403900	NELSON INSTITUTE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	15		15
Letters & Science	A480900	ART HISTORY	15		15
Letters & Science	A482100	EAST ASIAN LANGUAGES & LITERATURE	15		15
Medicine and Public Health	A534700	MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY	15		15
Veterinary Medicine	A872100	MEDICAL SCIENCES	15		15
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A073600	ENTOMOLOGY	14		14
Letters & Science	A481800	COMMUNICATION SCIENCES AND DISORDERS	14		14
Medicine and Public Health	A537700	BIOMOLECULAR CHEMISTRY	14		14
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A073400	DAIRY SCIENCE	13		13
Letters & Science	A485700	ATMOSPHERIC & OCEANIC SCIENCES	13		13
Medicine and Public Health  Medicine and Public Health	A532500 A535700	GENETICS NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY	13	7	13 13
	A075200	COMMUNITY & ENVIRONMENTAL SOCIOLOGY	12	,	12
Agricultural & Life Sciences Education	A172700	EDUCATIONAL POLICY STUDIES	12		12
Human Ecology	A276100	HUMAN DEVELOPMENT & FAMILY STUDIES	12		12
Letters & Science	A481100	ASTRONOMY	12		12
Letters & Science	A484400	LAFOLLETTE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS	12		12
Medicine and Public Health	A534300	DERMATOLOGY	6	6	12
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A074000	FOOD SCIENCE	11	0	11
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A074600	NUTRITIONAL SCIENCES	11		11
Education	A177800	REHABILITATION PSYCHOLOGY& SPECIAL EDUC	11		11
Human Ecology	A273100	DESIGN STUDIES	11		11
Letters & Science	A481700	CLASSICS	11		11
Business	A122038	MANGEMENT & HUMAN RESOURCES	10		10
Letters & Science	A480800	AFRO-AMERICAN STUDIES	10		10
Letters & Science	A489200	THEATRE & DRAMA	10		10
Letters & Science	A489600	GENDER AND WOMEN'S STUDIES	10		10
Letters & Science	A488000	SLAVIC LANGUAGES	9		9
Medicine and Public Health	A533100	DEPT OF MEDICAL HISTORY AND BIOETHICS	9		9
Business	A122041	REAL ESTATE	8		8
Education	A176200	DANCE DEPARTMENT	8		8
Human Ecology	A272100	CONSUMER SCIENCE	8		8
Human Ecology	A275100	INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES (CAVE)	8		8
Letters & Science	A481900	COMPARATIVE LIT & FOLKLORE STUDIES	8		8
Letters & Science	A485100	SCHOOL OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION STUDIES	8		8
Continuing Studies	A938800	PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP & APPLIED STUDIES	8		8
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A076600	NAT RESOURCES-LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE	7		7
Business	A122032	ACTUARIAL SCI & RISK MGMT	7		7
Business	A122040	OPERATIONS & INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	7		7
Education	A171600	COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY	7		7
Letters & Science	A483900	HISTORY OF SCIENCE	7		7

			Duplicated		
			T/TT Faculty	CHS Faculty	Total Faculty
School/College	Tenure/SubDept	DeptName	Headcount	Headcount	Headcount
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A072400	LIFE SCIENCES COMMUNICATION	6		6
Engineering	A199500	ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	6		6
Letters & Science	A480600	AFRICAN LANGUAGES & LITERATURE	6		6
Veterinary Medicine	A875100	SURGICAL SCIENCES	5		5
Agricultural & Life Sciences	A076800	URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING	4		4
Letters & Science	A485200	LINGUISTICS	4		4
Letters & Science	A487800	SCANDINAVIAN STUDIES	4		4
Letters & Science	A488400	LANGUAGES AND CULTURES OF ASIA	4		4
Letters & Science	A489400	URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING	4		4
Letters & Science	A484640	MOSSE/WEINSTEIN JEWISH STUDIES CTR	3		3
Medicine and Public Health	A530220	DEANS OFFICE	1		1
		Total Count of Units	129		129
		Count of Tenure Home Departments	120		120
		Average Number of Faculty in Departments	19		24
		Median Number of Faculty in Departments <sup>1</sup>	16		18
		Departments with 10 or Fewer Faculty <sup>1</sup>	29		23
		<sup>1</sup> Uses Count of Tenure Home Departments, which excludes subdepartments in the School of Business and School of Human Ecology			
Notes					
	ounted in each department	. Information is based on HRS appointments in Octol	per 2014.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of Human Ecology, faculty are shown both in the te		se & italics) and	l the
subdepartment (italics). However, the aver	age/median/units with few	er faculty excludes subdepartment counts.	•	,	
CHS faculty in subdepartments are included	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Departments are based on structure in 201	4-15. Theatre and Drama w	vill move from L&S to Education			
APIR, arl, 3/18/15					